503348007 06/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3394627

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
XING YU ZHOU			06/12/2015
YU HSIUNG FENG RECEIVING PARTY I			06/12/2015
		AY OPTRONICS (SHANGHAI) LIMI	
RECEIVING PARTY I Name: Street Address:	EVERDISPL ROOM 208,	FLOOR 2, BLOCK 1, NO. 100	
RECEIVING PARTY I Name:	EVERDISPL ROOM 208,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	I
RECEIVING PARTY I Name: Street Address:	EVERDISPL ROOM 208,	FLOOR 2, BLOCK 1, NO. 100	I

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14737864

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(914)723-4301
Correspondence will be sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	914-723-4300
Email:	JHART@LSLLP.COM
Correspondent Name:	ANDREW F. YOUNG, ESQ.
Address Line 1:	LACKENBACH SIEGEL BUILDING
Address Line 2:	1 CHASE ROAD
Address Line 4:	SCARSDALE, NEW YORK 10583

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IPWEL.EP025	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW F. YOUNG	
SIGNATURE:	/AFY/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2015	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=doc04105020150612130259#page1.tif		
source=doc04105020150612130259#page2.tif		
source=doc04105020150612130259#page3.tif		

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original document or copy:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ZHOU, XING YU FENG, YU HSIUNG Additional names? _ Yes _x_No 3. Nature of conveyance: _x_AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name Other	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: EVERDISPLAY OPTRONICS (SHANGHAI) LIMITED ROOM 208, FLOOR 2, BLOCK 1, NO. 100 JINSHAN INDUSTRIAL PARK BOULEVARD SHANGHAI, CHINA Additional names & addresses attached? _Yes X_No 	
Execution Date 06/12/2015		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): IPWE If this document is being filed together with a new ap Additional numbers attached?Yes X No 		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Address associated with Customer	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
No.: 28752 Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	7. X Charge any additional fees in connection with this submission to our Deposit Account No. <u>10-0100</u>	
City: State: ZIP:		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin a true copy of the original document. <u>ANDREW F. YOUNG.Reg. No. 44,001</u> Name of Person Signing 	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is JUNE 12, 2015 Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmer	its, and document: 3	

Attorney Docket No.:

DECL	ARATION (3	7 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of	Invention	LIGHT-EMITTING SIGNAL CONTROL CIRCUITS
As a bel	ow named inv	entor I hereby declare that:
	This declarati	on is directed to:
\boxtimes	The attached	application, or
X	United States	application or PCT international application number 141737,864
	The above-id	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
		I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
Block 1, Ne title and therefor:	interest in an	EverDisplay Optronics (Shanghai) Limited, having an office and place of business at Room 208, Floor 2, ustriat Park Boulevard. Shanghai, China (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, d to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained
sold, ass assigns, aforesaid which m which ha an assign which m issue an	signed, and tra the entire rigit application, hay be granted ave been or sha ament of all right ay be granted y and all Uni	and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have insferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or it, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the and in and to the application, all divisionals, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications all be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including ghts under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries therefrom: and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to ted States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the ight, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.
affidavit facts kno generally successo	xecute and de s, assignments own to us/me or all things rs or assigns th	consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and our/my executors and legal representatives will liver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its ne entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rivileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.
mortgage	e, license or ot	nore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, her agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us/me avey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us/me.
by fine o	I hereby ackner r imprisonmen	owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 t of not more than five (5) years, or both.
1	LEGAL NAM	IE OF INVENTOR
1	Inventor:	eng, Yu Hsiung Date: 6-12-15
:	Signature: 📿	B16ta13.

Attorney Docket No.:

DECLA	RATION (3	7 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of	Invention	LIGHT-EMITTING SIGNAL CONTROL CIRCUITS
Block 1, No.	This declarati The attached United States filed on The above-ide I believe that WHEREAS, 100, Jinshan Ind	entor I hereby declare that: ion is directed to: application, or application or PCT international application number <u>14 737,864</u> entified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. EverDisplay Optronics (Shanghai) Limited, having an office and place of business at <u>Room 208, Floor 2.</u> <u>ustrial Park Boulevard, Shanghai, China</u> (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right,
Dollar an sold, assi assigns, t aforesaid which ma which hav an assign which ma issue any assignee of make, exc	NOW THERI d other good gned, and tra he entire righ application, a ty be granted we been or sha ment of all rig ty be granted and all Uni of the entire ri AND, for the ecute and de	d to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained EFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Onc and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged. I have insferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or ht, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the and in and to the application, all divisionals, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications all be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including ghts under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to ted States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the ight, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and our/my executors and legal representatives will liver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all
facts know generally successor rights, title Mortgage,	wn to us/me i do all things s or assigns th es, benefits, p ND, furthern license or oth	relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignce, its ae entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications. Letters Patent, rivileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be. more 1 covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, her agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us/me novey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us/me.
1	hereby ackno	wedge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 tof not more than five (5) years, or both.
Ir		IE OF INVENTOR hou, Xing Yu Date: 6-12-15 唐天雨
	• · · · · •	********

edo chao.tang 28/5/'15 8:43 RECORDED: 06/12/2015

PATENT REEL: 035828 FRAME: 0379